City of Skyline
General Government

2026 Budget

REVENUES
Property Taxes
Local Government Aid
Franchise Fees
Interest on Investments
City Hall Rent
Right of Way Fees and Miscellaneous
Transfer From Water Fund

EXPENSES
General Government
ASA
Phone/Internet
Electric
Gas
LMC
Postage/Printing/Free Press
Wages/Work Comp/Bonds
Audit
Lawyer
MS4 Consulting
Insurance
Billing Services
Misc- dues, election, supplies
Repairs & Maintenance

Public Safety

City of Mankato (Fire & Police)
Front Line
Total

Streets
General Maint.
Plowing
Total

Parks
Mowing/Spraying
Porta Potty
Hall Cleaning/Supplies
Exterminator

Total

Staff Salaries - Entered Above
Mayor & Council
Clerk
Treasurer
Payroll Taxes

Total Expenses

2026

80,502
23,100
2,700
9,300
1,300
200
10,099

127,201

2026

2,000
13,500
2,600
450
1,000
14,401
11,800
3,000

6,500

1,500

10,000

66,751

42,000

350

42,350

4,000
5,000

9,000

6,400
800
1,500
400

9,100

5,964
2,541
3,927

987

13,419

127,201



