

# City of Skyline General Government 2026 Budget

<b>REVENUES</b>		<b>2026</b>
Property Taxes		80,502
Local Government Aid		23,100
Franchise Fees		2,700
Interest on Investments		9,300
City Hall Rent		1,300
Right of Way Fees and Miscellaneous		200
Transfer From Water Fund		10,099
		<hr/> 127,201

EXPENSES		2026
General Government		
ASA		-
Phone/Internet		2,000
Electric		13,500
Gas		2,600
LMC		450
Postage/Printing/Free Press		1,000
Wages/Work Comp/Bonds		14,401
Audit		11,800
Lawyer		3,000
MS4 Consulting		-
Insurance		6,500
Billing Services		-
Misc- dues, election, supplies		1,500
Repairs & Maintenance		10,000
		<hr/>
		66,751

<b>Public Safety</b>	
City of Mankato (Fire & Police)	42,000
Front Line	350
Total	42,350
<b>Streets</b>	
General Maint.	4,000
Plowing	5,000
Total	9,000
<b>Parks</b>	
Mowing/Spraying	6,400
Porta Potty	800
Hall Cleaning/Supplies	1,500
Exterminator	400
Total	9,100
<b>Staff Salaries - Entered Above</b>	
Mayor & Council	5,964
Clerk	2,541
Treasurer	3,927
Payroll Taxes	987
	13,419

Total Expenses 127,201